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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ423, issued to SNiP Link,
L.L.C., for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C,, Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ973, issued to McBlue
Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Brastel, for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and

Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC

Registration No. TI487, issued to Incline
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ555, issued to Advantage
Group of Florida Communications, L.L.C., for

apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;

Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ680, issued to Cypress
Communications Operating Company, LLC,
for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ823, issued to Infinity
Networks, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C.,, Regulatory  Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110147-TI
Registration No. TJ950, issued to Asia Talk
Telecom, Inc. d/b/a HelloCom Inc., for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110148-TI
Registration No. TJ951, issued to Pelzer
Communications Corporation, for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j DOCKET NO, 110150-TI
Registration No. TK084, issued to Dinamica
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C, Regulatory Assessment  Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110151-TI
Registration No. TK130, issued to Legacy
Long Distance International, Inc., for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies. )

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110152-TI
Registration No. TK173, issued to Tremcom
International, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j DOCKET NO. 110155-TI
Registration No. TK189, issued to TotalCom
America Corporation, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j DOCKET NO. 110156-TI
Registration No. TK217, issued to Telesur,
LLC., for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory  Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j DOCKET NO. 110157-T1¢
Registration No. TK239, issued to Viscom
International, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j DOCKET NO. 110158-TI
Registration No. TK246, issued to Entelegent
Solutions, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory = Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC }j DOCKET NO. 110159-TI
Registration = No. TK248, issued to
ABAVISION SUPPLY, CO, for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j DOCKET NO. 110160-TI
Registration No. TK253, issued to Dasaro
USA, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.S.,, and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C,, Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110161-TI
Registration No. TK262, issued to SAVE
PLUS, INC., for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110162-TI
Registration No. TK267, issued to PeerTel
Communication, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110163-TI
Registration @ No. TK268, issued to
International Integrated Solutions, LLC d/b/a
International Network Solutions, LLC, for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110164-TI
Registration No. TK273, issued to Grasshopper
Group, LLC, for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory  Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j DOCKET NO. 110166-TI
Registration No. TK276, issued to G.D.
Technology Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC || DOCKET NO. 110167-TI
Regisiration No. TX283, issued to Globafon
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110168-TI
Registration No. TK28S, issued to Dial World
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j DOCKET NO. 110169-TI
Registration No. TK297, issued to Luxa
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory  Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110170-TI
Registration No. TK298, issued to Batch
Telecommunications, Inc., for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and
Rule  25-4.0161, F.A.C.,, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies,
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK301, issued to Virtual
Media Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK303, issued to Tatkatel,
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK304, issued to Nowtel
USA, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.AC., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK310, issued to New Youth
Phone Inc., for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory  Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 110171-TI

DOCKET NO. 110172-T1

DOCKET NO. 110173-TI

DOCKET NO. 110174-TI
ORDER NO. PSC-11-0299-CO-TI
ISSUED: July 11, 2011

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-11-0260-PAA-TI, issued June 17, 2011, this Commission proposed to
take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029,
Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above

mentioned dockets. It is, therefore,





